	11-09-	1998			
Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			:T	_	RTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Offic corney Docket 4825-12
To the Honorable Commissioner o	100876		-	al documents or	
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):         Myung Sup KIM         Yun Jeong SONG         Seong Pal LEE         Jong Suk CHAE</li> </ol>		2. Name and a		<b>.</b>	ications Research
		Internal Address:			
		Street Addre		Gajeong-Dong	Yuseong-Ku
			jeon		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
		State/Count			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [x] No		Zip:	,		
3. Nature of conveyance:	ļ				
[x] Assignment [] Me	erger	Additional name	(s) & address	s(es) attached?	[]Yes [x]No
[] Security Agreement [] Ch	ange of Name				
[] Other					
Execution Date:10/12/98					
		L			
4. Application number(s) or patent num	ber(s):				
4. Application number(s) or patent num If this document is being filed togethe 9/17/98		lication, the exec	cution date	of the applica	tion is: 9/16/98 and
If this document is being filed together		lication, the execution B. Patent No.(s		of the applica	ition is: 9/16/98 and
If this document is being filed togethe 9/17/98  A. Patent Application No.(s)  /1998 JSHABAZZ 00000107 09183881	er with a new appl	B. Patent No.(s	5)	of the applica	ition is: 9/16/98 and
If this document is being filed togethe 9/17/98  A. Patent Application No.(s)  /1998 JSHABAZZ 00000107 09183881	er with a new appl	B. Patent No.(s	s [x] No r of application		ition is: 9/16/98 and
If this document is being filed togethe 9/17/98  A. Patent Application No.(s)  /1996 JSHABAZZ 00000107 09183881  1561 40.00 DP Add  5. Name and address of party to whom	er with a new appl ditional numbers a correspondence ed:	B. Patent No.(s ttached? [] Yes 6. Total numbe	s [x] No r of application	ons and	1
If this document is being filed togethe 9/17/98  A. Patent Application No.(s)  /1998 JSHABAZZ 00000107 09183881  2561 40.00 OP Add  5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: Cohen, Pontani, Lieberman &	er with a new appl ditional numbers a correspondence ed: Pavane	B. Patent No.(s  ttached? [] Yes  6. Total number patents invo  7. Total fee (3	s [x] No r of application rot of	ons and	1 .\$ <u>40.00</u>
If this document is being filed togethe 9/17/98  A. Patent Application No.(s)  /1998 JSHABAZZ 00000107 09183881  1581 40.00 CP Add  5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile Name: Cohen, Pontani, Lieberman & Internal Address:	ditional numbers at correspondence ed:  Pavane	B. Patent No.(s  ttached? [] Yes  6. Total number patents invo  7. Total fee (3  [x] Enclose [] Authoriz  8. Deposit acc	(x) No r of application r of application r of application r of application r of application r of application r of application	ons and  1):  narged to deperent of the oreal of the	1 .\$ <u>40.00</u> osit account 2
If this document is being filed togethe 9/17/98  A. Patent Application No.(s)  /1998 JSHRBAZZ 00000107 09183881  2581  40.00 OP Add  5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: Cohen, Pontani, Lieberman & Internal Address:  Street Address: 551 Fifth Avenue, 12	ditional numbers at correspondence ed: Pavane  2th Floor 10176	B. Patent No.(s  ttached? [] Yes  6. Total number patents invo  7. Total fee (3  [x] Enclose [] Authoriz  8. Deposit acc	(x) No r of application r of application r of application r of application r of application r of application r of application	ons and  1):  narged to deperent of the oreal of the	1 .\$ <u>40.00</u> osit account
If this document is being filed togethe 9/17/98  A. Patent Application No.(s)  /1998 JSHABAZZ 00000107 09183881  2581 40.00 CP Add  5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: Cohen, Pontani, Lieberman & Internal Address:  Street Address: 551 Fifth Avenue, 12  City: New York State: New York Zip:  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and be	ditional numbers at correspondence ed:  Pavane  2th Floor  10176  DO NOT US	B. Patent No.(s  ttached? [] Yes  6. Total number patents invo  7. Total fee (3  [x] Enclose [] Authoriz  8. Deposit acc (Attach duplicate this SPACE	s [x] No r of application lived: 37 CFR 3.41 d zed to be checount number ate copy of this	ons and  1):  narged to deponents  er: <u>03-241</u> s page if paying b	1 .\$40.00 osit account 2 by deposit account)
If this document is being filed togethe 9/17/98  A. Patent Application No.(s)  /1998 JSHABAZZ 00000107 09183881  2561 40.00 OP Add  5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: Cohen, Pontani, Lieberman & Internal Address:  Street Address: 551 Fifth Avenue, 12  City: New York State: New York Zip:  6. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and be true copy of the original document.  Edward M.Weisz	ditional numbers at correspondence ed:  Pavane  2th Floor  10176  DO NOT US	B. Patent No.(s  ttached? [] Yes  6. Total number patents invo  7. Total fee (3  [x] Enclose [] Authoriz  8. Deposit acc (Attach duplicate this SPACE	s [x] No r of application lived: 37 CFR 3.41 d zed to be checount number ate copy of this	ons and  1):  narged to deponer: 03-241 s page if paying because the control of the control	1 .\$40.00 osit account  y deposit account)
If this document is being filed togethe 9/17/98  A. Patent Application No.(s)  /1998 JSHABAZZ 00000107 09183881  5581 40.00 OP Add  5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: Cohen, Pontani, Lieberman & Internal Address:  Street Address: 551 Fifth Avenue, 12  City: New York State: New York Zip:  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and be true copy of the original document.	ditional numbers at correspondence ed: Pavane  Do Not us  dief, the foregoing	B. Patent No.(s  ttached? [] Yes  6. Total number patents invo  7. Total fee (3  [x] Enclose [] Authoriz  8. Deposit acc (Attach duplicate this SPACE	s [x] No r of application lived: 37 CFR 3.41 d zed to be checount number ate copy of this	ons and  1):  narged to deponer: 03-241 s page if paying because of the control of the contr	1 .\$40.00 osit account 2 oy deposit account) ettached copy is a
If this document is being filed togethe 9/17/98  A. Patent Application No.(s)  /1998 JSHABAZZ 00000107 09183881  2561 40.00 DP Add  5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: Cohen, Pontani, Lieberman & Internal Address:  Street Address: 551 Fifth Avenue, 12  City: New York State: New York Zip:  7. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and be true copy of the original document.  Edward M.Weisz Name of Person Signing	ditional numbers are correspondence ed:  Pavane  Do NOT US  dief, the foregoing  Signature	B. Patent No.(s  ttached? [] Yes  6. Total number patents invo  7. Total fee (3  [x] Enclose [] Authoriz  8. Deposit accompanion (Attach duplication)  SE THIS SPACE	s [x] No r of application r of applicati	ons and  1):  narged to deporate of the paying because of the	1 .\$40.00 osit account  y deposit account)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Assistant Commissioner for Patents
Washington, D.C. 20231

Attorney Docket Number:

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We/I the undersigned, 1) MYUNG SUP KIM, 2) YUN JEONG SONG, 3) SEONG PAL LEE, 4) JONG SUK CHAE all at Electronics and Telecommunication Research Institute c/o, 161, Gajeong-Dong, Yuseong-Ku, Daejeon, Korea.

issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

MΥ	UNG	SUP	KIM	

Myangsup Kim

Signature of First Inventor

SEONG PAL LEE

Signature of Third Inventor

YUN JEONG SONG

Signature of Second Inventor

JONG SUK CHAE

Signature of Fourth Inventor

Witness(es)

Date: October 12, 1998

Signature Jeong S. Hi

**RECORDED: 10/30/1998** 

2) Yong Ho Son

Date: October 12, 1998

Signature Young 21. to